= = e rrm— e e e e e e et e P e e e e e A e e S St - = m—— crrera — -
) b,

-

. Ordinance No. 1149, an ordinance vacétlng Alley through
© Bloeck 99 and Block 114, was read second time and placed on its -
final passage. -

. Ayes, Pace, Andresen and Farr. Noes, none, .

-

. The resignation of Mr. Andresen as commissioner was
presented to the Commission, the resignation to take effect
immediately, and on motion it was accepted.

:

| . Mr. C, H. ufleld was nominated to succeed Mr, Andresen,
and.on motion was duly elected.

+

There being no further busines

the meetihg ad journed.,

. l | | ] City Recorder.

Oregon City, Ore., Way 4, 1927

The City Commission of Oregon City, .Oregon, met in
Regular Monthly sessicn on the above date in the office of the
City Manager in the Municipal Building at.-the hour of &wo o'clock
P.M. L .
. Roll Call showed the following present: Caufield
and Farr commissioners, Clty Manager Franzen and City Attorney
Schuebel. .

. The minutes of the previous meeting were read and
approved.

The Report of the Chairman of Flnances was read and on
motiqn bills were ordered paid.

l Ayes, Caufield snd Parr. Noes, none.

i Oregon City, Oregon,.May 4, 1927

To the Hon. Mayor and Cilty Gomm1551on,
Oregon City, Oregon

Gentlemen: -

: I herewith submit to you my report as Chairman of the
Finance Committee for the month ending April 30, 1927. After
examlnlng the following claims against the Clty and finding them
correct in the amounts herein stated, I recommend that warrants
be drawn on their respective funds in payment thereof.

Ce J, Ham Auditor 25.00

Hs J. Bigger ' Parks ) ) 20,00

C. A. Warren Police Chief 160.00

C+A. Blodgett Night Officer 130,00

: I. A. Warren " " 130.00
' Geo, E. Pisher Traffic Officer 66 .65

Dr. F. Wallace Health Officer: ’ : 40.00



Wm. Priebe
Rey Elliott
Ed. Surfus
M. O, Sullivan

J. E, Fisher .
Frank Bullard
Albert Mault
E, Mault

J. R. sStafford
J, C. 8ullivan

A. L. Blanchard

.Jack Straight

Wm. Maddax

H. Westphal
C. Schuebel
Geo. Swafford
Jd. L, Pranzen
Wm. Maddax
Walter Brandt
D. L. Boylan
John Moore
Geo. Roberts

B. H. White

Btandard 01l Company

Eates Hardware Co.
Packer-Scott Co.

Shell Company

Oregon City Enterprise
Otis Elevator::.Co. .
Hodgson Elegtric Co.
Oregon City Printing Co.
Wm. Knoop

Beatie & Walters

E. A, Hugh

Hackett Fuel Co.

Miga Emma Schlabach
KHrs, Otto Miller

Miss Mary Yocum

Homer Carlton

Fals Transfer Co.

Fals Transfer Co.
Estes Hardware .Co.

E. H, Cooper

Farr Brothers

Portland Printing House

J. B. Hunt

Standard 01l Co.
Graybar Electric Co.
D, Clements

A, F. Bilierman

Library Assoclation
Mr. Fprank Moore

Petty Cash

Wm. Maddax

Howard Cooper Corp
Swender Blue Print Co.
Oregon City Laundry
Schultz Electric Co.
W. G. H, Krueger
Huntley Draper Drug Co.
0. C. Abatract COd.
Kilmer & Kinzel
Friedrich & Son
Kirchem's futo Service
Farr Brothers

Jones brug. Co.

Rday Elliott

G. McGinis.

J. R. Stafford

H, H, Hughes

Weéstern Hardware Co.
Pde. Tel. & Tel. Co.
Pac, Tel. & Tel. Co.
Oregon Contract Company

Fire Chief

Asst. Chief . .
Captain

Pireman

%treets

L1

Flusher
Engineer.
Streets

Elevator
it

1

Recorder

City attorney
Clty Treasurer
City Manager . .
Janitor
gemetery

Streets

Flusher motor

Street supplies

Mun. Bldg. Supplies
St. & Police Motor
BPrinting and dog notices
Payment and repair
Bridge Lights

Fire Supplies

care of horses

Street supplies

Wood for Mun. Bldg,
Wood for City Hall
Witness re; F. Romike
n n i

n i "

Street supplies
Hguling rock
gemetery Supﬁlies
" Insurance )
Grass seed for Cemetery

-Printing Bonds

Flusher repair

Flusher motor

Singer Hill Lights
Repair to Mun. Bldg.
Streets supplies

Budget Account

G. A. R, Budget Allowanc
Supplies )
Dogs

Fire Supplies

Water 3t. plan

Fire Supplies

Fixture & Hanging

Fire Supplies

Mism. supplies

Bond for City Manager
St. supplies & police Motor
Fire Supplies

Police -Motor

Fire Supplies

Poldce Supplies, batteries,
Call Men Fire Dept.
Labor painting signs
Auto Miles

Extra Labor Police Dept.
Street supplies
Telephone for April
Telephone for April Cem.
Final Singer Hill

160 .00
135,00
130.00
125 .00

115.00
105,00
125,00
116.00
185,00

95.00

115,00
115.00
25.00

100,00
100.00
38.33
200,00
55,00
15G.00
95,00
95,00

73.92

24.59
16 .00

20,00
37.19
8,15
40,00
17.25
15,17
6.11
16.00
9.00
.45
22, 50
16,00
1.50
1.50
1,50
25,44
70,00
13,80
1.75
15,00
45,00
74,00
6,50
20,00
961.50
60 .64
15,90
308 .33
150 .00
29.65
27,60
70,69
1,04
7.34
6.80
3 .00
55,15
5.00
60,00
.75

16 .75
3,60
.35
27..00
. 4,00
15.00
41,70
.2.55
23.70
3.45

8,905.95




— — —— — — —
State Ind. Acc. Comm. City Insurance 52.90
State Ind. Acc. Gounm,. Cemetery Insurance 7.58
¢. G, Miller Co. Police Motor 4,86
Friedrich & Son Supplies 23.76
C. W. Friedrich & Son Supplies, cemetery 5.00
Portland Electric Power Co. Lights for April 837.76

TOtalesosnrronneansssasad 14,998,.51

\ Respectfully submitted,

‘ .
CHARLES H. CAUFIELD,
Chairman of Finance.

»

The Report of the City Treasurer for the month of April

was read and on mdtlion ordered filed.

The Report of the City Manager was read and on motion

ordered filed.

Ordinance No. 1150, an ordinance to amend Section Six

(Gj.of Article Seven (7) of Ordinance No. 1090 was read second time

and ordered placed on its final passage.,

Ayes, Caufield and Farr. Noes none.-

On motion the following were appointed as Viewers to

apportion the cost of the construction of Sewer in Sewer District

No. 20; A
A. G, Howland,
Duane Ely

iJw Re Bowlandl.

On.motion a Warrant was ordered drawn in the amount of
$100.00 in favor of the American Red Cross for the purpose of

relief for the Mississippi Flood Victims.

Mr. Joseph Lynch @ peared before the Commission in
regard to his sewer assessment on Lot 4 of Block 17 for which Hr.
Lynch claimed he had made all payments. As there was some doubt
in the matter the Recorder was instructed to accept the sum of

$12.93 in full payment of the lien against said lot.

Mp. James McFarlane appeared before the Commission in
regard to the assessment én Block 57, Lot 4. He also claimed
that these payments had been made some time age. As there was
some doubt as to the amounts paid by Mr. McFsrlane the Recorder
was Iinstructed to accept the sum of $10.23 in full payment of the

claims.

The Certificats ofCEoup%&tion of the £ ley ir Bloch 22,
h,_';'r

by the Oregon Contract Coumna
. g mccepted, - .

T filed wund on oticn the same

A petition was-presented for the improvement of John

Adems Street from the north line of Ninth Street to the north line

of Tenth Street. .On motion the City Engineer was instructed to

prepare plans, specifications and estimates for the game.

There being no further:business,

City Redcorder,

g meeting adjourned.



